# CH \$115.00.00 88195763

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI52312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JBS Dresses, LLC		03/06/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	BCI 2, LLC
Street Address:	530 7TH AVENUE
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10178
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88195763	28TH & PARK
Serial Number:	87155961	ROYALTY
Serial Number:	87259468	IVY STREET
Serial Number:	87357908	JUST HANGIN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125001515

Email: sseuradge@sillscummis.com
Correspondent Name: Mr. STANLEY A. SEURADGE
Address Line 1: c/o Sills Cummis & Gross P.C.

Address Line 2: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley Seuradge	
SIGNATURE:	Stanley Seuradge	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2024	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Organization of JBS Dresses LLC (name change to BCI 2 LLC)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008354 FRAME: 0270

FILED (004)#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Organization of JBS Dresses LLC (name change to BCI 2 LLC) FILED (004)#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Organization of JBS Dresses LLC (name change to BCI 2 LLC) FILED (004)#page3.tif

source=Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Organization of JBS Dresses LLC (name change to BCI 2 LLC) FILED (004)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008354 FRAME: 0271

# STATE OF NEW YORK

# **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on March 9, 2020.

Brandon C. Hughan

Brendan C. Hughes Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

**Uniform Commercial Code** 

200306000308

New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
One Commerce Pleza
99 Washington Ave.
Albany, NY 12231-0001
www.dos.ny.gov

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

JBS Dresses, LLC

0000	icases, LLV
	estic Limited Liability Company) ne change only)
	Limited Liability Company Law
FIRST: The name of the limited liability compan JBS Dresses, LLC	y is:
If the name of the limited liability company has bee	en changed, the name under which it was organized is:
SECOND: The date of filing of the articles or or	ganization is: January 2, 2020
	•
THIRD: The amendment affected by this certification  Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as a second company is a second company in the second company in the second company is a second company in the second company in the second company is a second company in the second company in the second company is a second company in the second company in the second company is a second company in the second company in the second company is a second company in the second company in the second company is a second company in the second company in the second company is a second company in the second company in the second company is a second company in the second company in the second company is a second company in the second company in the second company in the second company in the second company	anization relating to the name of the limited liability
FIRST: The name of the limited liabi	lity company is:
* AICH	Capacity of Signer (Check appropriate box):
(Signature)	Member
Ariel Chaus, Authorized Person (Type or print name)	Manager
and the state of t	X Authorized Person

Page 1 of 2



# **CSC 45** Drawdown

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT **OF** ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION **OF**

JBS Dresses, LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

File	r's Name and Mailing Address:
	Marc D. Leve
	Name: Sills Cummis & Gross, P.C.
	Company, if Applicable: 101 Park Avenue, 28th Floor
	Mailing Address: New York, New York 10178
	City, State and Zip Code: ( ) wef. 20881 HBT
change t	n was prepared by the New York State Department of State to amend paragraph FIRST of the articles of organization to the name of a domestic limited liability company. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form of a available at legal supply stores.
of the D 3. The Dep	e of the limited liability company and the date of filing of the articles of organization must exactly match the records epartment of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at <a href="www.dos.ny.gov">www.dos.ny.gov</a> . artinent of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. ifficate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.
(Eur office	S. C.
•	2020 Z

STATE OF NEW YORK" DEPARTMENT OF STATE:

MAR 06.2029

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008354 FRAME: 0274

DOS-2120-f (Rev. 09/18)

**RECORDED: 02/26/2024**